
             

                                

 
 

Woodthorne Primary School 
Woodthorne Road South 
Tettenhall  
Wolverhampton  
WV6 8LX  
 
 
 
Tel: 01902 921160 
 

Email: woodthorneprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 
 
Web: www.woodthorneprimary.org 
 
Headteacher 
Mr T Hinkley 
 
Chief Executive Officer 
Mrs A Cheema OBE 
 

 

 

 
Part of Perry Hall Multi-Academy Trust 

Company Number: 08566185 

 

Term Dates 2023 – 2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023  
 

• Term Time: Monday 4th September 2023 to Friday 27th October 2023  
• Half term: Monday 30th October 2023 to Friday 3rd November 2023  
• Term Time: Monday 6th November 2023 to Friday 22nd December 2023  

 
Spring Term 2024  
 

• Term Time: Monday 8th January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024  
• Half term: Monday 12th February 2024 to Friday 16th February 2024  
• Term Time: Monday 19th February 2024 to Friday 22nd March 2024  

 
Summer Term 2024  
 

• Term Time: Monday 8th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024  
• Half term: Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024  
• Term Time: Monday 3rd June 2024 to Monday 22nd July 2024  

 

 

Inset Days: 

• Thursday 7th September 2023 
• Friday 8th September 2023 
• Monday 27th November 2023 
• Monday 8th January 2024  
• Monday 22nd July 2024 
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